CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, February 05, 2026

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 06

KAUR, Parminder, Agent

TITTU REHMAT FOOD INC

1125 W MORNINGSIDE LN

OAK CREEK, WI 53154
You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 11:35 AM

The access code is https://meet.goto.com/170975957. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Class A Fermented Malt and Food Dealer Licenses Renewal Application as agent for "TITTU REHMAT
FOOD INC" for "TITTU REHMAT FOOD" at 418 E CENTER St.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in the code, probative
evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the applicant to meet municipal qualifications,
pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the
circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the
applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons
which have resulted in any of the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by;
gambling; prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering, illegal
parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct; display of materials harmful to
minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan
of operation. It is the intention of the Common Council to suspend or non-renew the licenses if objectors provide testimony related to the factors enumerated
in MCO 85-4-4 that the Common Council finds to be true by a preponderance of the evidence and/or police reports are found to be true by a preponderance of
the evidence. The police reports and other attached documents relating to objections to the license are a part of this notice and expressly incorporated in this
notice. The licensee should be prepared to address these matters at the hearing.

| Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
! warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

. granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional infermation or to request this service, contact the Councll Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK
AL _(.ééé-"—_;—ﬁ
il )

BY:

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202, www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov



stasst5
Sticky Note
Licenses granted with condition on 2024 for expired food checks and pest control 2x/month. WL on 2023 and with conditions on 2021 for loitering signs and no single can/bottle sales.


Roman, Carmen

From: License

Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 9:25 AM

To: Roman, Carmen

Subject: FW: 418 E CENTER ST a RENEWAL Class A Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer's License license was applied for on

Monday, November 24, 2025 for Tittu Rehmat Food, Tittu Rehmat Food Inc.

Importance: High

oPy M/
‘} e

Marissa Milano e« ‘%’ i

She/her/hers il '

: ; #

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division

200 E Wells St #105

WWW. mllwaukee gov/license

Take Our Survey!

Please add objection

From

Sent: Friday, November 28, 2025 9:47 AM

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: : Coggs, Milele <mcoggs@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: 418 E CENTER ST a RENEWAL Class A Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer's License license was applied for on
Monday, November 24, 2025 for Tittu Rehmat Food, Tittu Rehmat Food Inc. ‘

Importance: High

Licensing Committee,

I want to share that myself and many neighbors, landowners and business owners, in the area adamantly oppose the
issuing of Class A Fermented Malt Beverage License to Tittu Rehmat Store located on 418 E Center Street Milwaukee WI
53212. This business has been a hotbed of illegal activities since the new operator has taken over. We have spoken with
them for the past few years in an attempt to rectify the situation. It has gone to no avail. The owners welcome the illegal

activity and cater to them for profit. The following areas of concern:

1. Active Drug Dealing occurs in-front, alongside, and behind the store. Dealers meet ﬂlen customers in the store

and walk out to sell to them.

The store sells items that are not food or alcohol related but are used as drug paraphernalia items.

The store has/had illegal gambling machines in operation (multiple complaints have been filed).

The store’s customers regularly use the adjacent city parcels to drink in and use drugs in.

The store’s customers regularly block the alleyway to neighborhood traffic while they are selling, using drugs and

alcohol. —the owners have a parking lot that they restrict to employee use and do not allow their customers to

park there.

6. Crime has risen because of this establishment with multiple murders occurring in close proximity after they have
been buying alcohol from the establishment. Their has been numerous incidents of drug using/dealing complaints;
fighting, shootings, and indecent exposure of genitalia to minors from the customers of this establishment — police

records as back-up.
7. The amount of litter and debris caused by the establishment’s customers is a public nuisance and sanitation /

public health issue.

DA

The owners’ response:



Parking: paved parking lot but chains it so no one can use;

Drug dealing: puts up cameras but doesn’t call it into the police or share the videos;

Open intoxicants: sells to customers even though they loiter outside drinking openly — puts up sign no loitering;
Debris/Litter — puts neighbors can out front of his store for their use — neighbor garbage can is filled with store

customers refuse;

5. Calls from neighbors in regards to complaints: continues to sell drug paraphernalia, illegal gambling machines,

and solicit this type of clientele.

:l:-b.)[\.)n—-

There is a well operated liquor store on Center that is less than 1 block away that does not have any of these issues or
complaints. They are a positive neighborhood fixture and responsible operators. If the community needs to purchase
alcohol this is a viable option from an operator that does not leach off the community and instead takes pride in their
business. ; : told me that they are afraid to say anything because they are threatened and have
been beat-up prior. That only tells me that they can not control their business and should not be operators. The
Community is pleading with the licensing committee to deny the license due to chronic nuisance property and the harm

this business has caused to the neighborhood.

In closing, I am a local businessman and homeowner of this community who is directly impacted, and children have been
impacted due to this negligent business. have had to witness shootings, murders, drunk men showing their
genitalia to them, and constant drug trafficking due to this business’s poor practices. I also )

who had a similar operator. Within 30days of me acquiring that nuisance property I shut it down. That is the
difference between a responsible local owner and someone who just leaches off the neighborhood with no regards for its
wellbeing because they are not from the neighborhood. There is more than enough information to deny this license, please
do the right thing and deny the license for the safety of our children and community!

Miigwetch,



PA-33AE Rev 5/12

MILWAUKEE PoOLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS

SYNOPSIS
DATE: 12/03/25
LICENSE TYPE: FOODAMALT No. 387869 387870
New: [ ] Application Date:

RENEWAL: [X

License Location: 418 E. Center Street
Business Name: Tittu Rehmat Foods

Licensee/Applicant: KAUR, Parminder

{Last Name, First Name, M)

Date of Birth: 03/19/1988

Home Address: 1125 W Morning Side LA.
City: Oak Creek State: WI  Zip Code: 53154
Home Phone: 414-236-2862

This report is written by Police Officer Carlos Felix, assigned fo the License Investigation Unit, Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department’s investigation regarding this application revealed the foliowing:

1. On 10/M12/22 at 2:21pm, Milwaukee Police conducted foliow up to a shooting which occurred
outside and down the street from the premise located at 418 E. Center Street. A subject was
shot after a small altercation by a vehicle that arrived on scene. The day of the shooting, the
store was cooperative with police and allowed access to the cameras. The business was not
the caller to the shooting.

2. On 10/31/22 at 11:34am, Milwaukee Police were dispatched to 2611 N, Holton Street for a fight
compliant which occurred at 418 E. Center Street. Investigation revealed that multiple
individuals entered the store and began fighting over money. The employee tried to break up
the fight and allowed officers to review surveillance video of the incident.

3. On 11/03/22 at 2.06pm, Milwaukee Police, the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, Milwaukee
Neighbor Services, and a Milwaukee Environmental Health Inspector conducted a license
premise check at 418 E. Center Street. The reason for the check was because of an earlier
investigation (ltem #2) which surveillance video captured people playing gambling machines
inside the store prior to the fight. The DOR agents instructed an employee to remove the
gambling machines and seized tobacco products that did not have invoices. The DNS
Inspector conducted a fire inspection and issued the applicant building code violations (no
citations found in system). The MEH Inspector discovered food products that were not cooked
at the right temperature and order employees to discard the food. The MEH inspector also




discovered animal droppings in the basement and mice droppings on the ground level in the
rear storage area. He issued multiple health code violations (no citations found in system).

4, On 01/13/23 at 1:54p.m., Milwaukee Police conducted a License Premise Check at 418 E.
Center St. Assisting in this assignment were personnel from Department of Neighborhood
Services. The following violations were observed:

* A deep fryer plugged into an extension cord

¢ Both fire exits were blocked with locks, boards or both

¢ Rear storage area had a hole in the ceiling with insulation that had mold growing in it, along
with the surrounding wood

« Spray foam in the basement was stuck to fire suppression sprinklers and a non-functioning
sump pump

+ Expired baby food

5. On 11/15/23 at 12:30p.m., Milwaukee Police conducted a License Premise Check at 418 E.
Center St. Assisting in this assignment were Agents from Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Alcohol and Tobacco, and personnel from Department of Neighborhood Services. The following
violations were observed and addressed on scene:

e A freezer improperly plugged in and considered a fire hazard
¢ Mice droppings in the basement

* 2 gambling machines, however, they were unplugged

¢ No employees had a valid Class D Operator License

o Expired meat items in the cooler

6. On 07/09/24 at 2:45p.m., Milwaukee Police were dispatched to a Subject with Gun at 418 E.
Center St. Investigation revealed a known shoplifter entered the store with their hand in a
backpack. Fearing the subject had a weapon, the staff called police. The subject was gone on
police arrival. The officers observed video surveillance which depicts the incident as it was told
to officers.

The following items pertain to Tittu Rehmat Food, located at 418 E. Center St.

7. On 03/04/25, at 11:55 a.m., officers were dispatched to a Trouble with Subject compiaint. The
caller stated a female with a minor child was walking in front of the business possibly soliciting.
The employee working did not observe the subjects and allowed officers to review security
camera footage. The employee stated the female was not allowed in the business. No
business violations observed.

8. On 04/23/25, at 5:05 p.m., officers were dispatched to a Subject with Weapon complaint. The
caller stated there were 4-5 subject throwing items around because they were locked in the
business after being caught stealing merchandise. Upon officers’ arrival the caller did not want
any additional police service due to the subjects apologizing and paying for the items. No
business violations observed.




9. On 07/06/25, the applicant was cited for Sale of Cigarette to Minor at 2401 N. 21st St.
Arraignment is scheduled for 12/22/25 at 8:30a.m.

10.0n 07/17/25, at 12:03 p.m., officers were dispatched to a Theft complaint. A customer accused
an employee of taking her payout ticket from a gambiing machine and not giving her money
owed. The customer became upset and threw items around the business. Officers reviewed
security camera footage, which showed the customer at a gambling machine inside of the
business. An employee agreed to give the customer $10.00 and informed them they are not
allowed back into the business.

11. On 10/04/25, at 10:58 a.m., An officer conducted a Wisconsin WINS Tobacco Compliance
check. The employee working did not confirm the participants age who was a minor and sold a
Black and Mild to them. The employee was advised and a citation (0683BRFP45) was issued to
the agent. (Citation not in Muni when check was conducted).

12. On 11/09/25, at 8:42 p.m., officers were dispatched to a Reckless Endangering Safety. The
caller witnesses an unknown subject armed with a handgun chase a victim into the business.
Upon officer’s arrival all of the subjects were not on scene. The employees were not fully
cooperative with officers during their investigation.

13.0n 12/08/25, at 11:42 a.m., an officer conducted Follow-Up regarding the previously reported
gambling machines. Two machines were found stored on the rear west wall behind a shelf and
unpiugged. An owner stated the machine are not being operated and they attempted to have
them removed, but are not able reach anyone from the company. The owner was advised to
continue attempting to have them removed from the business.




Milwaukee Police Department
743 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-933-4444

Busfness Was Cited For Violatlon:: No

Liconsoo was cooperative: (if not
explaln In narrativa):

Yes

Case #:C2503050078 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-0615
I incldent
418 E CENTER ST Milwaukee, Wi 53212
Incldent DatefTime:: 03/04/2025 11:55:00
CAD Number:: P2503050664
Distrct:: 5
Beat:: 540
Reporting Area:: 3037
[ Business Agent {2)
SINGH, RANJNIT
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 12/02/1957
Sex:: MALE
Racs!: WHITE
Address:: 1125 W MORNINGSIDE LN
Clty: OAK CREEK
State:: WISCONSIN
Zlp Gode:: 53154
KAUR, PARMINDER
Person Involvement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOBY 03/18/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 8740 8 Country Dr
Apartment or Sulte:: 101
GCHy:: QOak Creek
Stata:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154
| Licensed Premise Data (1)
TiTTU REHMAT FOOD INC
Address:: 448 E CENTER 8T
Clty:: Milwaukee
State:; wi
Zip Cote: 53212
License Type:: Food Dealer
Licenseo Notification Was Made:: No
Licensee Notifled DatefTime:: 03/04/2025 13:43:00

Printed On12/03/2025

. Pag31 ofj

" Printed By Fellx, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2503050078 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-0615

Llcensee or Mansger was on No
premises at time of
violationfincldent::

{ Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Eills, Marfon 038284 03/05/2025

This report Is written by P.O Marlon ELLIS, assigned to District 5, Early Power Shift, Squad 5242,

On Wednesday, March 4, 2025, at 11:55 am, | was dispatched with my partner P.O PETTY, to 418 £
Center St, Milwaukee, for a Trouble with Subject complaint.

The Dispatched CAD read there was a female wearing a brown jacket, black hoodie, blue jeans pants and

. tennis shoes who was waiking on the 400 Block of E Center St soliciting people for money to buy drugs.
This complaint implied the female was walking with an Asian subject that appeared to be a minor and
was possibly being trafficked.

Upon my arrival, we spoke to an employee, identified as Ranjit Singh, W/M,12/02/1957. We asked SINGH
if he observed a female wearing a brown jacket, black hoodie, blue jeans pants and tennis shoes entering
his store or loitering in front of his store with an Asian child.

SINGH stated that he did not observe anyone fitting that description, but we could view his CCTV
cameras. P.O PETTY and |, view the CCTV camera that shows outside of the store, and we observed a
W/F, wearing a brown jacket, black hoodie, blue jeans pants and tennis shoes. The W/F approached the
store from the southside, she then went up to a B/M who was standing in front of the store and handed
him something in his hands, however | am unsure of what the transaction was.

The video feed we observed showed the person matching the description of the female in the CAD
entering and leaving the area alone. It never displayed an Asian minor.

The B/M then entered the store and came back outside where the W/F was and handed her something

Printed On12/03/2025 - Page2 of 3 "~ Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2503050078 - OtherEvent #: 25-LP-0615

in her hands. The W/F then left headmg southbound

P.O PETTY then showed SINGH the video and he was asked if the 8/M had come inside the store to and
made any purchases and SINGH replied yes. SINGH stated that the B/M is a regular customer and that he
comes Inside his store often. P.O PETTY then asked SINGH if recognize the W/F and SINGH replied yes.
SINGH stated the female walks up and down the street all day and she is not allowed Inside the store.
Having this information, it appeared the female could have possibly handed the B/M money, and he
could have entered the store to purchase items for her.

There were no other witnesses located during this investigation.

The Occupancy license was posted and is currently up to date, The store staff and manager were polite
and cooperative,

Squad 5261 saturated the area but was unable to locate the subjects.

We did not speak to the caller regarding this investigation.

There was no further Police action taken.

END OF REPORT

’ Officer {2)

Reporting Offlcer: Efiis, Marlon {038284) 03/05/2025 13:12:00
Section: (Work Logatlon); 52

Approving Offtcer: Kempen, Andrew 5 {019729) 03/05/2025 14:14:41
Section: (Work Locatlon) 52

Printed On12/03/72025 " Page3 of 3 " Printed By Felix, Carlos



* Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2504230143 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5748
I incident
418 E CENTER ST Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53212
incident Date/Time:; 04/23/2025 17:01:00
CAD Number:: P2504231078
District:: )
Beat:: 540
! Business Agent (2)
SINGH, SUKHDEV
Parson Involvement: (Must choose Employse
AGENT from drop down):
bob: 09/16M1991
Sex:: MALE
Rage:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-236-2862
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:; 1125 W Morningside Ln
Clty:: OAK CREEK
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53164
KAUR, PARMINDER
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
boB:: 03/19/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: ASIAN
Phone 1 Number:; (414)-236-2862
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1125 W MORNING SIDE LA
City:: OAK CREEK
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154

Licensed Premise Data {1)

TITTU REHMAT FOOD MART

Phonhe 1 Number:: (414)-210-2059
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 418 E CENTER 8T
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
2ip Code:: 53212
License Type:: Food Dealer
Licensee Notification Was Made::  Yes
Printed On01/07/2026 Page1 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos




'Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2504230143

OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5748

The Occupancy license was posted and is currently up to date. The store staff and manager were polite

and cooperative.

There was no further Police action taken.

END OF REPORT.
Officer (2)
Reporting Officer: Spence, Constantine A (031971} 12/19/2025 19:43:00
Section: (Work Locatlon): 52
Approving Officer: Dederich, Michael J (014721} 12/20/2025 20:03:40
Sactlon: (Work Location): 52

Printed On01/07/2026

Page 3 of 3 | ”“Frinfé.c.l.ﬁy'l-"eil'x. 6érlos




Milwaukee Police Department
743 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:02507170149

OtherEvent #: 25-1.P-3386

[ Incident
418 E CENTER ST MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212

Incident Date/TIme:: 0711712025 16:58:00
CAD Number:: P2507471198
District:: 5
Beat:: 540
Reporing Area:: 3037

[ Business Agent (2)

SINGH, SUKHDEU

Person Involvement: (Must chooss
AGENT from drop down):
DOB::

Agent {License Holder)

09/16/199+
Sex:: MALE
Race:; WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-236-2862
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 8740 8 Country Dr
Aparlment or Sulte:; 101
City:: OAK CREEK
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154
KAUR, PARMINDER
Person involvement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DGB:: 03/19/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Raca:: WHITE
Address:: 8740 § Country Dr
Apartment ar Sulte:: 101
Clty:: Oak Creek
State:: WISCONSIN
Zlp Code:: 53154
L Licensed Premise Data (1}
TITTU REHMAT FOOD INC
Address:: 418 E CENTER ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: Wi
Zip Cods:: 53212
License Typa:; Alcohol
Licensee Notification Was Made:: No

Business Was Cited For Violation:

. No

Printed On12/05/2025

Pa'g";e1 of 3

Prlnted By Fétlx, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W] 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2507170149 OtherEvent #: 25-1. P-3386

Licensee was cooperative: (It not  No
explaln In narrative):

Licensee of Manager was on No
premises at time of
violation/incident;;

I Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Meckinnay, Michae! 029341 07/17/2025

This report is written by P.O. Michael MCKINNEY, assigned to District Five, Early Power shift, Squad 5242,

On Thursday, July 17th, 2025, at 12:03pm, my partner, P.O. Terrence PETTY, and I, while in full duty
uniform, equipped with activated AXON body-worn cameras, and driving a marked police vehicle (Squad
Car 65525), were dispatched to 418 E Center St for a Theft complaint, in the City and County of
Milwaukee,

Upon our arrival, | noticed the B/F Caller standing outside the business next to a black sedan, waiting for
us with an angry expression. Meanwhile, customers were entering and exiting the store. | spoke with the
B/F Calier, identified as Linda L. HASKINS, the caller,11/28/67, who stated that the business owner had
taken her payout receipt with her money on it while she was playing a slot machine inside the business.
Haskins claimed that the owner was refusing to return her funds.

I then spoke with the business owner’s son, identified as Sukhdeu N.M.I. SINGH {W/M, 09/16/91). SINGH
explained that upon his return to work that afternoon, his father was accused of stealing money from a
customer, which led to the customer throwing items in the store, SINGH stated that he reviewed the
surveillance footage, which showed HASKINS intentionally throwing items without permission, He
insisted that he did not know HASKINS and did not want her back on the property. SINGH was
cooperative in providing access to the surveillance recording and helped with our investigation.

I reviewed the footage from the camera mounted on the northeast corner of the building's awning,
which confirmed that Haskins was throwing Items but did not show anyone taking her money. The video

Printed On12/05/2025  Page2 of 3 "~ Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W[ 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:02507170149 OlherEvent #: 25-LP-3386

showed her playing a slot machine at the time, and SINGH noted that the last payout for that g'ame'was o

only $10.00 while Haskins was playing. SINGH stated he had no record of her receiving a payout receipt
but was willing to pay her,

Upon my return to issue a contact card to SINGH, 1 verified that his business license was current and

posted. Consequently, we issued HASKINS her $10.00 and informed HASKINS that SINGH did not want
her back at the location,

End of report.

Officer {2)
Reporting Officer: Mckinney, Michael {039341} 07/17/2025 17:47:00
Sectlon: {Work Locatlon): 52
Approving Officer; Howard, Minisha L {016614) 08/02/2025 12:43:49

Section: (Werk Location): 53

‘Printed On12/05/2025 Page3 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2510040077

Otherkvent #: 25-LP-5222

Incident

418 E CENTER ST Milwaukee, Wi 53212

Incident Date/Time::
CAD Number::
Distriet::

Beat::

Reporting Area::

10/04/2025 10:58:00
C2510040077

5

640

3037

Business Agent {1}

KAUR, PARMINDER
Person Invoivement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 03/19/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: ASIAN
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-236-2862
Phene 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1126 W Morning Slde LA
Clty:: Gak Creek
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154
| Licensed Premise Data {1)
TITTU REHMAT FOOD MART
Phone 1 Numbar:: {414)-210-2059
Phone 1 Type:: Phons
Addresss: 418 E CENTER 8T
Cliy:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
License Type: Tobacco
Licensee Notification Was Made::  YeS
Licenses Notitied Date/Time:: 10/23/2025 00:00:00
Business Wes Cited For Vlolatlon:: Yes
Licenses was Gooperative: (f not  Yes
axplain In narrative):
No

Licensee or Manager was on
premises at time of
violation/ingtdent::

1

Narrative {1}

Ptinted On12/05/2025

_Page1 - ..3. .

. Printed By Felix, Ca'r!o's'




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:02510040077 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5222

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Fellx, Carlos 015476 11/47/2025

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the Licenses Investigation Unit.

On Saturday, 10-04-25, | along with coordinator Edgar Mendez from Jump at the Sun Consultants
conducted a Wisconsin WINS Tobacco Prevention compliance check. Assisting were a 17-year-old female
{TA” Niyah Shamon Sanders, B/F 07/05/08, 3514 N. 13th St.) and a 16-year-old male (Malik Hughes B/M
05/18/09, 2725 N. 11th St.}, Both of them had a W! Id’s Card that Indicated their dates of births. Both are
under the legal age to purchase a tobacco product.

They were instructed to walk into a business together and one of them would attempt to purchase a
tobacco product. If the store employee asked for their ID card, they would present the employee with it.
If the store employee did not ask for an ID Card, they would not present an 1D Card. The legal age to
purchase tobacco is 21 years old in the State of Wisconsin, 18 in Milwaukee.

At 10 :58 AM, both Sanders and Hughes walked into TITTUREHMAT FOOD MART located at 418 E. Center
St, Hughes asked a cashier for a tobacco product and was served without them verifying his age.

THE described Cashier / SELLER, MIDDLE EASTERN MALE, PINK SHIRT, SHORT BLACK HAIR, SHORT
MUSTACHE AND BEARD, WEARING BLACK RIM GLASSES.

At 11:02 AM, the cashier was identified as DAVID ALEE, Address: 2612 N. Maryland Milwaukee, WL, }
advised they sold a Black and Mild Cigar containing tobacco to a minor and never asked to see WI ID card
to verify Hughes was the legal age to purchase the item before conducting a sale. ALEE, denied that he
failed to ask for a Wi ID Card, and stated he always checks. He also never denied selling the Black and
Mild Cigar.

| ended with providing my contact information. The agent will be called and advised of the citation with
attempts to deviled or mail to their listed address if personal delivery is unsuccessful.

Printed On12/05/2025 " Page2 of 3 " Printed By Fell, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2510040077 OtherEvent #; 25-LP-5222

There were no other employees inside the store at the time of this incident.

| did not view the surveillance video.

The store's agent will be notified by phone and he/she might be receiving a citation in the mail regarding
this investigation.

Citation 0683BRFP45,

End of report.

Officer (2)
Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos {015476) 11/13/2025 10:29:00
Sectlon: {(Work Location): 27
Approving Gfficer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673} 11/26/2025 11:09;35

Section: {Work Locatlon): 04

Printed On12/05/2025 Page 3 of 3 "~ Printed By Felix, Catlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Mllwaukee, WI 53233

414-933-4444

Licensee or Manager was on
premises at time of
violationfincldent::

Case #:C2511090143 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5135
| Incident
418 E CENTER ST Milwaukee, W1 53212
inclident Date/Time:: 11/09/2025 20:41:00
CAD Number:: P2511091200
District:: 5
Beat:: 540
Reporiing Areas: 3037
f Business Agent (1)
KAUR, PARMINDER
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent (License Holder)
AGENT from drop down}:
DOB:: 03/19/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Rage:: WHITE
Address:: 8740 S Country Br
Apartment or Suite:: 101
City:: Qak Creek
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154
[ Licensed Premise Data (1)
TITTU REHMET FOODS
Address:: 418 E CENTER ST
Clty:: Milwaukee
State:: Wi
Zip Code:: 53212
License Type:: Food Dealer
Licensee Notificatlon Was Made:: No
Business Was Cited For Violationz: No
Licensae was cooperative: (iftnot  No
explaln in narrative):
Yes

Narrative {1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Brockman, Erfck 038281

11/11/2025

Printed On12/05/2025

: .....Page -'|'.'=of .

Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:02511090143 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5135

This report is writmfén by PO Eric.k BROCKMAN,' a.ssigned to District 5, Late Power Shift, Squ"a.d 5448, with
partner P.O. DeAngelo JUNIOR, equipped with an activated AXON body worn camera, in fuil duty
uniform, and operating a fully marked MPD Squad.

On November Sth, 2025, at approximately 8:42PM, P.O. JUNIOR and | were dispatched to the location of
E CENTER and N HOLTON ST for a RES complaint.

I called the CALLER of this incident, identified as TOWER, Sarah (847-970-0189), who stated that she was
at the stop light facing EAST at intersection of £ CENTER and N HOLTON and observed two males, one
holding a gun, and a female running into "The Bodega", identified at 418 E CENTER ST.

P.O. JUNIOR and | walked into TITTU REHMAT FOOD {418 E CENTER ST) and spoke to business owner,
identified as Ranjit SINGH (1/M 12/02/1957), who stated that two males were fighting and one male shot
at another male. Both males fled the scene. The male with the gun is identified as a W/M, BLACK/WHITE
BANDANA OVER FACE, BLACK WINTER HAT, BLACK COAT, AND BLACK PANTS. The unknown victim that
was shot at was a H/M wearing a GREEN/YELLOW COAT AND BLUE JEANS.

SINGH stated SUSPECT fled WEST on E CENTER ST and the VICTIM fled EAST on E CENTER ST from 418 £
CENTER ST location.

ek ok

License Code: FOOD

Issue Date: 02/13/2025

Legal Entity: Tittu Rehmet Food inc
Licensee: Parminder Kaur, Agent
Phone: 414-236-2862

Expiration: 02/16/2026

Printed On12/05/2025 ~ Page?2 of 3 | " Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
748 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-533-4444

Case #:C2511090143

OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5135

Additional Notes; This Incident was reported by a third party caller and upon arrival to the business

location, it appeared that the establishment manager/employees were not going to report this incident
to the police. it appeared that the police presence was not welcome within the establishment, as it was
difficult to retrieve some employee's information,

End of License and Premise Report

L Officer (3)
Reporting Offlcer: Brockman, Erick {038281) 11/11/2025 02:18:00
Section: (Work Location): 54
[nvestigating Offlcer; Junlor, DeAngelo M {036929) 11/13/2025 02:25:00
Section: (Work Locatlon); 54
Approving Officer; Knapinski N, james N {017097) 11/11/2025 03:15:57
Sactlon: (Work Location): 41
!Prlhted On12/05/2025 | Page 3 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carios




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2512080059 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5541
i Incident
418 E CENTER ST MILWAUKEE, W1 53212
Incldent DatefTIme:: 12/06/2025 £1:42:00
CAD Number;: P2512080602
District:: 5
Baat:: 540
Reporting Area:: 3037 "
| Business Agent (3)
David, Alee
Person Involvement: (Must choose Employee
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 03/15/2002
Sex:: MALE
Racer: ASIAN
Phone 1 Number:: {940)077-4146
Address:: 2612 N MARYLAND AV
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
State:: wi
Zip Code:: 53211
KAUR, PARMINDER
Person Involvement: {Must choose Agent {License Halder)
AQGENT from drop down):
BOB: 03/19/1988
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: ASIAN
Phone 1 Number:: {414)}-236-2862
Phone 1 Typel: Phone
Address:: 1125 W MORNING SIDE LA
City:: QAK CREEK
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Gode:: 53154
SINGH, SUKHDEV
Person Involvement; (Must choose Manager
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 09/16/19914
Sex:; MALE
Raca:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-236-2862
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1125 W Moming Side LA
City:: Qak Crask
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53154

Printed On12/08/2025

Page1 'of' "
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444
Case #:C2512080059 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5541
| Licensed Premise Data {1)
TITTU REHMAT FOOD INC
Address:; 418 E CENTER 8T
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zlp Code:: 53212
Licensa Type:: Adeshol
Llcensee Notiflcation Was Made::  Yes
Licensee Notifled DatefTime:: 12/08/2025 12:50.00

Buslness Was Cited For Violatlon:: No

tlcenzee was cooperative: (Ifnot  Yes
expialn In narrative):

Licensas or Manager was on No
premises at time of
violatlonfIncident::

| Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Felix, Carlos 015476 12/08/2025

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Day Shift.

On 12/08/25, at 11:42 a.m,, | conducted follow-up at 418 E. Center 5t., Tittu Rehmat Food. The follow-up
was regarding gambling machihes operating in the business.

Upon entry into the business | checked the area open to the public and observed two electrical upright
machines concealed behind a shelf on the rear west wall. The machines were not on or easily accessible
to the public.

| made contact with an employee identified as Alee David and informed him of my follow-up. David
stated the machine are not being used and have been unplugged and placed behind shelves to keep
them out of view. | provided David with printed information from the Department of Revenue regarding
the legality of gambling machines in Wisconsin. | ended our contact,

"",;,,,;t'ed”a}',1}',05,2025 : B pagezof . - S Pﬂnteday F.e.".*' Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
743 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2512080059 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-5541

At 12:50 p.m., | called the fisted agent’s phone number and a male answered attempting to identify
himself as the agent Parminder Kaur. After informing him of the violation and questioning Kaur's gender,
he informed me that Kaur is his wife and not available. The male identified himself as Sukhdev Singh; He
stated the machine are stored behind the shelves because they do not have any additional storage
space, He attempted to contact the owner to remove the machines, but has not received a call back. |
explained the machine should not be used and removed as soon as possible, |informed Singh that a
PA33 would be filed regarding.

No gambling machine violation found.

End of report.

| Officer (2)
Repotting Officer: Felix, Cartos {015476) 12/08/2025 12:36:00
Sectlon: (Work Locatlon): 27

Approving Offlcer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673} 12/08/2025 13:47:46
Sectlon: (Work Location): 04

pﬂntedon12[ga[2925 R page3 o.f. A S — , ?riﬁ{ed Ey"F'eﬁ*. carlbsm .



Thursday, February 05, 2026

MILWAUKEE

Notice of Public Hearing

Biank Notice

KAUR, Parminder, Agent
Tittu Rehmat Food at 418 E CENTER St
Class A Fermented Malt and Food Dealer Licenses Renewal Application

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 11:35 AM

To whom it may concern;

The above application has been made by the above named applicani(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 2/18/2026 at
11:35 AM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel — Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable — or on the Internet at http://city. milwaukee.govicitychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at {(414) 286-2775 or
stasstS@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no later than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are nof required to attend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would fike to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common

Council for approval at its next regular!y scheduled hearing.
Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application is scheduled o be heard at
the above time. Due to other hearings running longer
than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to
provide your testimony.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters
that you have personally experienced or seen. (You
cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or
anycne else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be
considered by the committee.)

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the
committea (unless the person who wrote the letter or
the persons who signed the pelition are present at the
committee hearing and willing to testify).

4. Persons opposed to the license application are
given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may
testify after the opponents have finished,

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in
and asked to give your name, and address. {If your first
andfor last names are uncommon please spell them.)

8. You may then provide testimony.

a. Include only information relating to the above
license application.

b. Include only information you have personally
witnessed or seen.

¢. Provide concise and relevant information
detailing how this business has affected or may affect
the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

d. If by the time you have the opporiunity to
testify, the information you wish to share has aiready been
provided to the committee, you may state that you
agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or
repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in
making its recommendation,

7. After giving your testimony, the members of the
Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask
questions regarding the testimony you have given or
other factors relating to the license application.

8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial

or non-renewal of a license.
Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to
the above application your objection cannot be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.




OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

MAIL ADDRESS
2656 N HOLTON ST
2657 N HOLTON ST
2658 N HOLTON ST
2662 N HOLTON ST
2663A N HOLTON ST
2664 N HOLTON ST
2665 N HOLTON ST
2668 N HOLTON ST
2668A N HOLTON ST
2669A N HOLTON ST
26698 N HOLTON ST
2672 N HOLTON ST# A
2674 N HOLTON ST
2675 N HOLTON ST
2676 N HOLTON ST# A
2678 N HOLTON ST
2705 N HOLTON ST
2710B N BUFFUM ST
2716 N BUFFUM ST
2716A N BUFFUM ST
2717 N BOOTH ST
2717A N HOLTON ST
2723 N BOOTH ST
2723A N BOOTH ST
2723B N BOOTHST
2725 N BOOTH ST
2731 N BOOTH ST
2731 N HOLTON ST
2731A N HOLTON ST
2733 N BOOTH ST
2736 N BUFFUM ST
2737 N BOOTH ST
2737 N BUFFUM ST
2737 N HOLTON ST

- 2737A N HOLTON 5T

2739 N BOOTH ST
2740 N BUFFUM 5T
2740 N HOLTON 5T
2740A N BUFFUM ST
2740A N HOLTON ST
2741 N HOLTON ST
2741A N HOLTON ST
2744 N BUFFUM ST
2744 N HOLTON ST
2744A N BUFFUM ST
2744A N HOLTON 5T

CiTY STATE ZIP

MILWAUKXEE, W1 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, WI153212-2928
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2929
MHWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2928
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2929
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2928
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2928
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2928
MILWAUKEE, W] 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2928
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2929
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2929
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MHLWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2510
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, w1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-25189
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

2745 N HOLTON ST
2748 N HOLTON ST
2748A N HOLTON ST
2749 N HOLTON ST
2751 N HOLTON ST
2752 N BUFFUM ST
2752 N HOLTON ST
2752A N HOLTON ST
2753 N HOLTON ST
2753A N HOLTON ST

‘320 £ CENTER ST# 100

320 E CENTER ST# 101
320 E CENTER S5T# 102
320 E CENTER ST# 103
320 E CENTER ST# 104
320 E CENTER ST# 105
320 £ CENTER ST# 106
320 E CENTER ST# 200
320 E CENTER ST# 201
320 E CENTER 5T# 202
320 E CENTER STi# 203
320 E CENTER ST# 204
320 E CENTER ST# 205
320 E CENTER ST# 206
320 E CENTER 5T# 207
320 E CENTER ST# 208
320 E CENTER ST# 209
320 E CENTER ST# 210
320 E CENTER ST# 211
320 E CENTER ST# 300
320 E CENTER STH 301
320 E CENTER ST# 302
320 E CENTER 5T# 303
320 E CENTER ST# 304
320 E CENTER ST# 305
320 E CENTER ST# 306
320 E CENTER 5T# 307
320 E CENTER 5T# 368
320 E CENTER ST# 309
320 E CENTER ST# 310
320 E CENTER ST# 311
320 E CENTER 5T# 400
320 E CENTER ST# 407
320 E CENTER ST# 408
320 E CENTER STH 409
320 £ CENTER ST# 410
320 E CENTER STH 411

MILWAUKEE, W153212-2519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-0000
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2511
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2519
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53212-2519
MHILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MHWAUKEE, Wi 53212-29381
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWALUKEE, WI 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MHWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2581
MILWAUKEE, W[ 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W| 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W} 53212-2881
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W} 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W| 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2981
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2981




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
Blank Notice

Total Records: 103

325 E CENTER ST
427 E CENTER ST
430 E CENTER ST
504 E CENTER ST
505 E CENTER ST
506 E CENTER 57
510 E CENTER ST
512 £ CENTER ST
514A E CENTER ST
518 E CENTER ST

MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2914
MILWAUKEE, W153212-2916
MILWAUKEE, W1 53212-2917
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212-2957
MILWAUKEE, W[ 53212-2956
MILWAUKEE, W|53212-2957
MILWAUKEE, W 53212-2957
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-2957
MILWAUKEE, WI[53212-2957
MHWAUKEE, W1 53212-2957

Radius 250 feet and Cenfcer of the Circle: 418 £ Center 5t




2025-2026 Plan of Operatlon for 418 E CENTER ST

A Litter & Security Plans 70 : SR : g e
How are the grounds kept clean? \,. Sweep |:| Pressure Wash I:} Pick Up Litter I:i Other:

How often will grounds be cleaned? \ [Z1Daily [ Jweekly [JOther:
Who cleans the grounds? - [ticensee [J8uilding Owner [_JEmployees [E}Hired Maintenance [_JOther:
How are noise ssues prevented and/or addressed? [ JSecurity [UNanager approaches customer(s) [ ]Call Police [L]STns Posted

[ lother:

Are there designated outdoor smoking areas? E}ﬁg D Yes  If Yes, Describe:

Number of garbage cans: Inside ;2 tocations: _ {3 _CASH PEGISTER <& 2531 PG i
_ Outside __. Locations: _ 3% FROMT Doty P < DAL < G ) 5T
Is a crowd control barrier used? [\406 [ ] Yes  If Yes, Describe:
Number of restrooms: } l Name of solid waste contractor: (i ft- STE AR WGPyt

Are there parking spaces on the premises? [ | No ¢e/s IF Yes, list number of spaces: &‘;P and describe security plans:

SECOR M cfERA MONITOR  PARICING Lt D] F
Are there designated loading areas? [_1flo [ ] Yes if Yes, describe security plans:

Do you have licensed security personnel on the premise? oo [_] Yes If Yes, how many?
AND What are their responsibilities?
What security equipment do they use?
List their licenses number(s):
Are there security cameras? [yJNo [[] Yes If Yes, list all locations: AR ,q- MEEATO - e Re-cunR o b L e S -
Are searches and/or identification checks conducted upon entry? 'ﬁo [Fyes if Yes, describe:

7. Parcentage of Sales (st total 1007 ' : .
Alcohot__ A0 % FoodSales__ 14 % Entertainment % Other __{ C % _Lffg_?’g éc’
“3.'Businesses On The Premises {chooseall thatapply): = =0 o0 . el ':3
[J Restaurant  [[] CafefCoffeashop [ ] Cocktalitounge [l €onvenienceStore [JNightClub  []Liquor Store [ JTavern [ Sports Facility
[TFHotel [ Banquet Halt 1 Supermarket [] private/Fraternal/Veterans’ Ciub 1 other:

‘4: Hours of Operation and Age Restriction :
Ara there any changes to the current hours of operation or age restriction? [LFHo | ] Yes If Yes, Describe:

Please Note: If you will be open earlier or fater than the hours fisted on your current license for even one event or holiday {for example, 5t. Patrick’s Day,
Brewers Opening Day, etc.) during the license period, this must be reported and printed on your license.

Your hours of operation and age restriction are E:sted on your cuirent ilcense .

5. Flaor Plan and Capacity R oL

Are you requesting any changes to your capacity or floor pfan*? -N/ Ei\’es if yes, describe: and
submit a new floor plan with this renewal application. A sample plan can be found online at www.milwaukee goy/licenses under License Forms and Related

information.

Alcohol/Food Establishments: A ”Permanent Extensian of Premises Appl!cahon is required if you are adding any square footage to the licensed premises.

6. Sidewalk Dining Fee: B
Are there any changes to the sidewalk dining site plan? I} No I:} Yes  If Yes, submit an updated site plan with this apphcatlon
7. Food License: FOOD 15845 Fee: $1, 325 00 - . i|.8 Weights and Measures: Fee: - . o

Your current food license inctudes the following faod operations:
Processing, Hazardous Foods, Sales $200,001 - $2,000,000, ConventN;
Are there any changes to your food operations as listed above? [}.No [] ves,

Number/Type of Devices:
i Yes, explain Are there any changes to the number or types of devices? .N‘o [lves
. If yes, contact our office for further Instructions.




